STRUCTURE OF THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026

The first semester of the 2025—2026 academic year begins on 29.09.2025.
The second semester of the 2025—2026 academic year begins on 02.03.2026.

Type of Education and Year of Study | Period | Type of Activity and Number of Weeks
1st SEMESTER
Mon 29.09.2025 — Fri 19.12.2025 TEACHING (12 weeks)
Mon 22.12.2025 — Sun 11.01.2026 HOLIDAY (3 weeks)
All years of study Mon 12.01.2026 — Fri 23.01.2026 TEACHING (2 weeks)

Mon 26.01.2026 — Sun 22.02.2026 EXAM SESSION 1 —sittings 1 and 2 (4 weeks)

Mon 23.02.2026 — Sun 01.03.2026 HOLIDAY (1 week)

2nd SEMESTER

Mon 02.03.2026 — Fri 03.04.2026 TEACHING (5 weeks)

For years -1l (non-final), I-V Mon 06.04.2026 — Mon 13.04.2026 HOLIDAY (1 week)

Architecture, Year | Master's Tue 14.04.2026 — Fri 12.06.2026 TEACHING (9 weeks)

Mon 15.06.2026 — Sun 12.07.2026 EXAM SESSION 2 — sittings 1 and 2 (4 weeks)

For final years of study: year IV, year lll | Mon 02.03.2026 — Fri 03.04.2026 TEACHING (5 weeks)

in Informatics, Administrative Sciences, | Mon 06.04.2026 — Mon 13.04.2026 HOLIDAY (1 week)

Translation and Interpretation, Tue 14.04.2026 — Fri 24.04.2026 TEACHING (2 weeks)

(ommunication and Public Relations, | Mon 27.04.2026 — Sun 10.05.2026 EXAM SESSION 2 — sitting 1 (2 weeks)

and Furniture and Interior Design Mon 11.05.2026 — Fri 26.06.2026 THESIS PREPARATION (7 weeks)

Mon 29.06.2026 — Fri 10.07.2026 THESIS DEFENSE (2 weeks)

Mon 02.03.2026 — Fri 03.04.2026 THESIS PREPARATION (5 weeks)

For final years: year VI Architecture, year | Mon 06.04.2026 — Mon 13.04.2026 HOLIDAY (1 week)

[l Master Architecture Tue 14.04.2026 — Fri 12.06.2026 THESIS PREPARATION (9 weeks)

Mon 15.06.2026 — Sun 12.07.2026 THESIS DEFENSE (4 weeks)

Mon 02.03.2026 — Fri 03.04.2026 DISSERTATION PREPARATION (5 weeks)
For final years: Il Master Mon 06.04.2026 — Mon 13.04.2026 HOLIDAY (1 week)

Tue 14.04.2026 — Fri 12.06.2026 DISSERTATION PREPARATION (9 weeks)

Mon 15.06.2026 — Fri 03.07.2026 DISSERTATION DEFENSE (3 weeks)

[he exan session for third sittings of second semester subjects (regardless of the form of evaluation) takes place between 31.08.2026 and 13.09.2026.

(1) During the first 5 weeks of TEACHING in the second semester, third sittings are scheduled for all first semester subjects (regardless of the
form of evaluation).

{2) During the first 4 weeks of THESIS/GRADUATION PAPER PREPARATION, the second and third sittings are scheduled for second semester
subjects.

(3) During the first 5 weeks of THESIS/DISSERTATION PREPARATION in the second semester, the third sittings for all first semester subjects
{regardless of the form of evaluation) are pre-scheduled.

Thesis/Dissertation Defense Sessions:
- Mon 16.02.2026 — Fri 20.02.2026: For students who completed studies in 2024—2025.
- Mon 07.09.2026 — Fri 11.09.2026: For students who completed studies by summer 2025-2026.
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